

George Koumoutsos Recognized as Top Financial Adviser in the U.S. by HTK

Omega Financial, a Cincinnati, Ohio based financial services firm, is pleased to announce that George Koumoutsos has been recognized by broker-dealer and registered investment adviser, Hornor, Townsend & Kent, LLC (HTK), as one of the top financial advisers in the U.S. for 2018.

Each year, HTK releases a ranking of its 900 financial advisers² who have qualified for the firm's Summit and Peak Top Financial Adviser Program. George Koumoutsos is recognized as a Peak adviser, joining the firm's prestigious group of leading financial advisers in the U.S.

"Our Summit and Peak advisers represent those leading the pack at HTK. They have a demonstrated history of excellence and a strong commitment to delivering robust financial solutions to their clients," says Timothy Donahue, president and CEO, HTK. "We're proud to have these advisers represent our firm, both to their clients and within the financial services industry at large."

For more than 50 years, HTK has been the trusted partner supporting financial advisers on their path to success. HTK is committed to offering advisers the independence to build their practice their way through the delivery of a flexible platform, leading solutions and personalized service. Learn more at www.htk.com.

George Koumoutsos is a Registered Representative of Hornor, Townsend & Kent, LLC (HTK), Registered Investment Adviser, Member FINRA/SIPC. 36 E. 7th St Cincinnati, OH 45202 513-369-0505. Omega Financial Group and other listed entities are not affiliated with HTK.

Hornor, Townsend & Kent, LLC (HTK) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company. Member FINRA/SIPC. 600 Dresher Road, Horsham, PA 19044, 800-873-7637.

¹The Summit and Peak programs are based on sales production levels/Gross Dealer Concession (GDC) from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. Entry into the Summit and Peak programs is not based on client experience or client results. The award does **not** guarantee that using an award winner will result in future investment success.

²As of December 31, 2018, HTK has 1,018 registered representatives.